NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED RULES

Pursuant to Arizona Revised Statutes (A.R.S.) 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the State Board of Education and to the general public that the Board will hold a meeting, open to the public as specified below. The Board reserves the right to change the order of items on the agenda, with the exception of public hearings.

Pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.02(H), the Board may discuss and take action concerning any matter listed on the agenda.

Pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.03 (A), the Board may vote to go into Executive Session, which will not be open to the public, for legal advice concerning any item on this agenda or to review records exempt by law from public inspection.

Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation by contacting Vince Yanez, (602) 542-5057. Requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

DATED AND POSTED this day of July, 2006.	
State Board of Education	
By	
Vince Yanez	
Executive Director	
(602) 542-5057	

AGENDA

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION PUBLIC HEARING ON RULES
August 7, 2006
2:00 PM
Arizona Department of Education
1535 W. Jefferson, Room 417
Phoenix, AZ 85007

CALL TO THE PUBLIC - Opportunity to provide recommendations and comments regarding proposed State Board of Education Rules R7-2-604 concerning Professional Preparation Program Approval Process.

Copies of the proposed rules are available on the State Board of Education web site at: http://www.ade.az.gov/stateboard/rulepackages.asp

To minimize disruptions, please place pagers and cell phones in the silent or off mode